700513602 PATENT CONSULTING

	RECORDATION FORM COV PATENTS ONLY												
						mark Office: nts or copy thereof.		Ma				rdation Servi	ces
1.	Name	of c	onveying	party(ies)			2.	Name a	and a	address of re	ecelving	party:	
 Chan-Kyung KiM Dong-Min KiM Hong-Sun HWANG 				Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.									
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal A	\ddress	3							
3.	Nature	of	conveyan	ce:			Street Ac	dress:	ſ	129, Samsun	g-ro, Yeo	ngtong-gu	
Ø	Assignme	ent			Mer	ger	City:	S	uwor	n-si			
	Security /	Agre	ement		Cha	nge of Name	State: Gy	eonggi	-do	Country: S Korea	outh	Zip Code:	
	Joint Res Agreeme		ch			ernment Interest gnment	Additiona	ıl name	(5) &	. Address(es)	attached	17	
	Executive Confirma		der 9494, License		Othe	er:		☐ Yes		⊠ No			
Exec Date(1. 12-09-	2013									
4.	Applic date of	atic the	n numbe applicatio	r(s) or pate in:	nt nui	mber(s): If this docur	nent is beir	g filed	toge	ther with a ne	w applica	ation, the exec	ution
A.	Patent	App	olication N	umber: 14	/105,7	82	B. Patent Number(s):						
					sooossa saasaa saakkad								
				Add	itional	numbers attached?	☐ Ye	}		⊠ No			
5.	Name conce	and	l address ig docum	of party to ent should	whon	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name	e: Patric	k D		(tei): 703-7 (fax): 703-7			7.	Total f	ee (3	37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.	41): \$ 40.00	~~~~~~~
				(e-mail):		onsulting.com	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 50-4574)						
Inter	nal Addres	ŝ:		nt Consult		**************************************	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				ıt		
Stree	t Address:		9913 Ged	orgetown P	ike, Su	ite 200, Box 1213				equired (gove	rnment i	nterest not affe	ecting
City: Great Falls			ţitl	8)			411						
State: VA Zip: 22066		22066	8.	Depos	it Ac	count No.:	50-4574						
9.	Staten	nen	t and sign	nature.		3 D 2 C C C C							
	e best of n ial docume		nowledge	and belief,	the for	egoing information is	true and c	orrect a	ınd a	iny attached o	copy is a	true copy of th	6
	9	Sign	ed:	£.	radi	lur adelina.					12	17-2013	
	Ì			Ε	radley	Edelman, Reg. No. I	57648	1100000	\top			Date	
		1R.399	То	tal number	of pag	es including cover sh	eet, attach	ments a	and o	documents:	9		

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM¹

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of

the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application. WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented: COMMON SOURCE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE Title: for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent. WHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), I/(we) hereby declare that: Section I. Declaration This declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or 図 U.S. non-provisional patent application number _______ filed PCT international patent application number _______ filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us). I (we) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed Invention in the above-identified application. I (we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ¹ This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. SEC Ref No. ID-201109-533-1-US0 Attorney Ref No. SAM-51151 COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

Page 1 of 4

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Section II. Assignment

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

having an address at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea (hereInafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, in the Invention described in the application identified in Section I of this document.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesald application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-

	illinen		
SEC Ref No.	1D-201109-533-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51151

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 2 of 4

examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muir Patent Consulting, PLIC the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Section III. Inventor(s)/Assignor(s) Signature(s)

Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
KIM	Chan-Kyung	11 - July 10 - 11 VAI
***************************************		***************************************
Kim Chan kyi	Mg DATE	Dec. 9. 20/3
	KIM	KIM Chan-Kyung

ere and the	ID-201109-533-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51151
SEC Ref No.	10-401107-000-1-000	with its verse.	COESTANIA A DE

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM
Page 3 of 4

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
SECOND INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	KIM	Dong-Min	
***************************************	49 / / Alas	, pp. 11 . m. m	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		DATE	Por State
5IGNATURE	and the same of th		ggy-management of the second o
	n. 14 freemannen m. j. i common	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	transmission (2 mg

(LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name	
	THIRD INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	HWANG	Hong-Sun	The second secon	
		The state of the s	F. 17 pi		

SIGNATURE Hong Eng Hulang

DATE

pec, 9, 20/3

SEC Ref No. ID-201109-533-1-US0 Attorney Ref No. SAM-51151

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 4 of 4

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM³

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application. WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented: Title: COMMON SOURCE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent. WHEREAS, as a below named inventor(s), I/(we) hereby declare that: Section I. Declaration This declaration is directed to: The attached U.S. non-provisional patent application, or X U.S. non-provisional patent application number _______, filed PCT international patent application number _______, filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us). I (we) believe that I am (we are) the original inventor (original joint inventors) of a claimed invention in the above-identified application. I (we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ¹ This form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet. SEC Ref No. ID-201109-533-1-US0 Attorney Ref No. SAM-51151 COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

Page 1 of 4

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

Section II. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

having an address at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, in the invention described in the application identified in Section I of this document.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or Indirectly from the aforesald application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-

SEC Ref No.	ID-201109-533-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51151

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 2 of 4

examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muir Patent Consulting, PLLC the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Section III. Inventor(s)/Assignor(s) Signature(s)

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
FIRST INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	KIM	Chan-Kyung	
SIGNATURE		DATE	
40.40.00			

SEC Ref No.	ID-201109-533-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51151
-------------	---------------------	------------------	-----------

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 3 of 4

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
SECOND INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	KIM	Dong-Min	,
		DATE	2013. 12.9
SIGNATURE _	Jan -		A The state of the

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
THIRD INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	HWANG	Hong-Sun	
		DATE	
SIGNATURE		DATE	

SEC Ref No.	ID-201109-533-1-US0	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-51151

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 4 of 4